阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 1 -
C
SE
Pb
Type A B C D typ.
SCD - 03015 - ��� 3.3 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3 1.5 ± 0.3 1.0 Typ
SCD - 03021 - ��� 3.3 ± 0.3 3.0 ± 0.3 2.1 ± 0.3 1.0 Typ
SCD - 0403 - ��� 4.5 ± 0.3 4.0 ± 0.3 3.2 ± 0.3 1.2
SCD - 0504 - ��� 5.8 ± 0.3 5.2 ± 0.3 4.5 ± 0.4 1.3
SCD - 0703 - ��� 7.8 ± 0.3  7.0 ± 0.3 3.5 ± 0.5 2.1
SCD - 0705 - ��� 7.8 ± 0.3  7.0 ± 0.3 5.0 ± 0.5 2.1
SCD - 1004 - ��� 10.0 ± 0.3  9.0 ± 0.3 4.0 ± 0.5 2.1
SCD - 1005 - ��� 10.0 ± 0.4 9.0 ± 0.3 5.4 ± 0.4 2.1
SCD - 1006 - ��� 11.0 Max 10.0 Max 7.5 Max 2.1
Type Inductance DCR (ohm) Rated Current (A)
SCD - 03015 - ��� 1.0µH ~ 1500µH 0.048Ω ~ 71.5.0Ω
1.60A ~ 0.030A
SCD - 03021 - ��� 0.5µH ~ 1000µH 0.038Ω ~ 28.8Ω
3.3A ~ 0.060A
SCD - 0403 - ��� 1.0µH ~ 100µH 0.033Ω ~ 2.00Ω
3.8A ~ 0.40A
SCD - 0504 - ��� 10µH ~ 220µH 0.10Ω ~ 1.57Ω
1.44A ~ 0.35A
SCD - 0703 - ��� 10µH ~ 330µH 0.08Ω ~ 1.50Ω
1.44A ~ 0.28A
SCD - 0705 - ��� 10µH ~ 470µH 0.07Ω ~ 1.96Ω
2.30A ~ 0.34A
SCD - 1004 - ��� 10µH ~ 47µH 0.05Ω ~ 1.90Ω
2.38A ~ 0.32A
SCD - 1005 - ��� 10µH ~ 820µH 0.06Ω ~ 2.55Ω
2.60A ~ 0.24A
SCD - 1006 - ��� 10µH ~ 1200µH 0.06Ω ~ 3.50Ω
3.50A ~ 0.35A
Ordering Code:
Feature:
Electrical:
Dimension in mm:
* Compact in Size, High mounting Density
* Large Permissible DC Current and Low DC Resistance
* Automatic Pick and Place machine is applicable
* Reflow soldering is applicable
Type
Size
Inductance
Non Lead
Tolerance
SCD- 0403-101-M-N
CB
AD
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 2 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-03015-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz 0.042 1.30
SCD-03015-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz 0.130 0.79
SCD-03015-2R7M 2.7 7.96MHz 0.146 0.75
SCD-03015-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz 0.162 0.72
SCD-03015-3R9M 3.9 7.96MHz 0.178 0.68
SCD-03015-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz 0.195 0.65
SCD-03015-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz 0.243 0.60
SCD-03015-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz 0.293 0.55
SCD-03015-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz 0.342 0.50
SCD-03015-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.390  0.45
SCD-03015-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.51 0.40
SCD-03015-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.75 0.30
SCD-03015-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.84 0.27
SCD-03015-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.92 0.25
SCD-03015-270M 27 2.52MHz 1.18 0.23
SCD-03015-330K 33 2.52MHz 1.43 0.20
SCD-03015-390K 39 2.52MHz 1.78 0.18
SCD-03015-470K 47 2.52MHz 2.14 0.16
SCD-03015-560K 56 2.52MHz 2.50 0.14
SCD-03015-680K 68 2.52MHz 2.86 0.13
SCD-03015-101K 100 1.0kHz 4.55 0.10
SCD-03015-122K 1200 1.0kHz 49.4 0.05
SCD-03015-152K 1500 1.0kHz 71.5 0.03
Electrical:
    K = ±10% Tolerance            L = ±15% Tolerance          M = ±20% Tolerance
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 3 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-03021-R50M 0.5 7.96MHz 0.038 3.30
SCD-03021-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz 0.07 2.08
SCD-03021-1R4M 1.4 7.96MHz 0.09 1.86
SCD-03021-1R8M 1.8 7.96MHz 0.11 1.80
SCD-03021-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz 0.13 1.39
SCD-03021-2R7M 2.7 7.96MHz 0.14 1.32
SCD-03021-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz 0.17 1.25
SCD-03021-3R9M 3.9 7.96MHz 0.19 1.20
SCD-03021-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz 0.21 1.13
SCD-03021-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz 0.22 0.910
SCD-03021-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz 0.25 0.850
SCD-03021-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz 0.28 0.820
SCD-03021-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.32 0.740
SCD-03021-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.35 0.640
SCD-03021-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.40 0.600
SCD-03021-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.48 0.540
SCD-03021-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.58 0.500
SCD-03021-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.65 0.430
SCD-03021-330K 33 2.52MHz 0.80 0.400
SCD-03021-390K 39 2.52MHz 0.90 0.370
SCD-03021-470K 47 2.52MHz 1.19 0.360
SCD-03021-560K 56 2.52MHz 1.27 0.310
SCD-03021-680K 68 2.52MHz 1.73 0.300
SCD-03021-820K 82 2.52MHz 1.99 0.280
SCD-03021-101K 100 1.0kHz 2.52 0.250
SCD-03021-121K 120 1.0kHz 2.90 0.200
SCD-03021-151K 150 1.0kHz 3.36 0.190
SCD-03021-181K 180 1.0kHz 5.10 0.170
SCD-03021-221K 220 1.0kHz 5.80 0.160
SCD-03021-271K 270 1.0kHz 7.80 0.140
SCD-03021-331K 330 1.0kHz 9.24 0.130
SCD-03021-391K 390 1.0kHz 10.14 0.120
SCD-03021-471K 470 1.0kHz 11.48 0.084
SCD-03021-561K 560 1.0kHz 19.49 0.080
SCD-03021-681K 680 1.0kHz 22.00 0.075
SCD-03021-821K 820 1.0kHz 23.98 0.070
SCD-03021-102K 100 1.0kHz 28.8 0.060
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 4 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-0403-1R0M 1.0 7.96MHz 0.033 3.80
SCD-0403-1R4M 1.4 7.96MHz 0.038 3.30
SCD-0403-1R8M 1.8 7.96MHz 0.042 2.91
SCD-0403-2R2M 2.2 7.96MHz 0.047 2.60
SCD-0403-2R7M 2.7 7.96MHz 0.052 2.430
SCD-0403-3R3M 3.3 7.96MHz 0.058 2.150
SCD-0403-3R9M 3.9 7.96MHz 0.076 1.980
SCD-0403-4R7M 4.7 7.96MHz 0.094 1.700
SCD-0403-5R6M 5.6 7.96MHz 0.101 1.600
SCD-0403-6R8M 6.8 7.96MHz 0.117 1.410
SCD-0403-8R2M 8.2 7.96MHz 0.132 1.260
SCD-0403-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.182  1.150
SCD-0403-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.210 1.050
SCD-0403-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.235 0.920
SCD-0403-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.338 0.840
SCD-0403-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.378 0.760
SCD-0403-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.522 0.710
SCD-0403-330K 33 2.52MHz 0.540 0.640
SCD-0403-390K 39 2.52MHz 0.587 0.590
SCD-0403-470K 47 2.52MHz 0.844 0.540
SCD-0403-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.937 0.500
SCD-0403-680K 68 2.52MHz 1.117 0.460
SCD-0403-101K 100 1.0kHz 2.000 0.400
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 5 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-0504-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.10 1.44
SCD-0504-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.12 1.40
SCD-0504-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.14 1.30
SCD-0504-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.15 1.23
SCD-0504-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.18 1.11
SCD-0504-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.20 0.97
SCD-0504-330L 33 2.52MHz 0.23 0.88
SCD-0504-390L 39 2.52MHz 0.32 0.80
SCD-0504-470L 47 2.52MHz 0.37 0.72
SCD-0504-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.42 0.68
SCD-0504-680K 68 2.52MHz 0.46 0.61
SCD-0504-820K 82 2.52MHz 0.60 0.58
SCD-0504-101K 100 1KHz 0.70 0.52
SCD-0504-121K 120 1KHz 0.93 0.48
SCD-0504-151K 150 1KHz 1.10 0.40
SCD-0504-181K 180 1KHz 1.38 0.38
SCD-0504-221K 220 1KHz 1.57 0.35
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 6 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-0703-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.08 1.44
SCD-0703-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.09 1.39
SCD-0703-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.10 1.24
SCD-0703-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.11 1.12
SCD-0703-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.13 1.07
SCD-0703-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.15 0.94
SCD-0703-330M 33 2.52MHz 0.17 0.85
SCD-0703-390M 39 2.52MHz 0.22 0.74
SCD-0703-470M 47 2.52MHz 0.25 0.68
SCD-0703-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.28 0.64
SCD-0703-680K 68 2.52MHz 0.33 0.59
SCD-0703-820K 82 2.52MHz 0.41 0.54
SCD-0703-101K 100 1KHz 0.48 0.51
SCD-0703-121K 120 1KHz 0.54 0.49
SCD-0703-151K 150 1KHz 0.75 0.40
SCD-0703-181K 180 1KHz 1.02 0.36
SCD-0703-221K 220 1KHz 1.20 0.31
SCD-0703-271K 270 1KHz 1.31 0.29
SCD-0703-331K 330 1KHz 1.50 0.28
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 7 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-0705-100K 10 2.52MHz 0.07 2.30
SCD-0705-120K 12 2.52MHz 0.08 2.00
SCD-0705-150K 15 2.52MHz 0.09 1.80
SCD-0705-180K 18 2.52MHz 0.10 1.60
SCD-0705-220K 22 2.52MHz 0.11 1.50
SCD-0705-270K 27 2.52MHz 0.12 1.30
SCD-0705-330K 33 2.52MHz 0.13 1.20
SCD-0705-390K 39 2.52MHz 0.16 1.10
SCD-0705-470K 47 2.52MHz 0.18 1.10
SCD-0705-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.24 0.94
SCD-0705-680K 68 2.52MHz 0.28 0.85
SCD-0705-820K 82 2.52MHz 0.37 0.78
SCD-0705-101K 100 1KHz 0.43 0.72
SCD-0705-121K 120 1KHz 0.47 0.66
SCD-0705-151K 150 1KHz 0.64 0.58
SCD-0705-181K 180 1KHz 0.71 0.51
SCD-0705-221K 220 1KHz 0.96 0.49
SCD-0705-271K 270 1KHz 1.11 0.42
SCD-0705-331K 330 1KHz 1.26 0.40
SCD-0705-391K 390 1KHz 1.77 0.36
SCD-0705-471K 470 1KHz 1.96 0.34
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 8 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-1004-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.05 2.38
SCD-1004-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.06 2.13
SCD-1004-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.07 1.87
SCD-1004-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.08 1.73
SCD-1004-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.09 1.60
SCD-1004-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.10 1.44
SCD-1004-330M 33 2.52MHz 0.12 1.26
SCD-1004-390M 39 2.52MHz 0.15 1.20
SCD-1004-470M 47 2.52MHz 0.17 1.10
SCD-1004-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.20 1.01
SCD-1004-680K 68 2.52MHz 0.22 0.91
SCD-1004-820K 82 2.52MHz 0.25 0.85
SCD-1004-101K 100 1KHz 0.34 0.74
SCD-1004-121K 120 1KHz 0.40 0.69
SCD-1004-151K 150 1KHz 0.54 0.61
SCD-1004-181K 180 1KHz 0.62 0.56
SCD-1004-221K 220 1KHz 0.72 0.53
SCD-1004-271K 270 1KHz 0.95 0.45
SCD-1004-331K 330 1KHz 1.10 0.42
SCD-1004-391K 390 1KHz 1.24 0.38
SCD-1004-471K 470 1KHz 1.53 0.35
SCD-1004-561K 560 1KHz 1.90 0.32
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 9 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-1005-100M 10 2.52MHz 0.06 2.60
SCD-1005-120M 12 2.52MHz 0.07 2.45
SCD-1005-150M 15 2.52MHz 0.08 2.27
SCD-1005-180M 18 2.52MHz 0.09 2.15
SCD-1005-220M 22 2.52MHz 0.10 1.95
SCD-1005-270M 27 2.52MHz 0.11 1.76
SCD-1005-330M 33 2.52MHz 0.12 1.50
SCD-1005-390M 39 2.52MHz 0.14 1.37
SCD-1005-470K 47 2.52MHz 0.17 1.28
SCD-1005-560K 56 2.52MHz 0.19 1.17
SCD-1005-680K 68 2.52MHz 0.22 1.11
SCD-1005-820K 82 2.52MHz 0.25 1.00
SCD-1005-101K 100 1KHz 0.35 0.97
SCD-1005-121K 120 1KHz 0.40 0.89
SCD-1005-151K 150 1KHz 0.47 0.78
SCD-1005-181K 180 1KHz 0.63 0.72
SCD-1005-221K 220 1KHz 0.73 0.66
SCD-1005-271K 270 1KHz 0.97 0.57
SCD-1005-331K 330 1KHz 1.15 0.52
SCD-1005-391K 390 1KHz 1.30 0.48
SCD-1005-471K 470 1KHz 1.48 0.42
SCD-1005-561K 560 1KHz 1.90 0.33
SCD-1005-681K 680 1KHz 2.25 0.28
SCD-1005-821K 820 1KHz 2.55 0.24
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 10 -
C
SE
Pb
Part no. Inductance(µH) Test Freq. DCR (Ω) Rated (A) Max
SCD-1006-100M 10 1KHz 0.06 3.50
SCD-1006-120M 12 1KHz 0.07 3.40
SCD-1006-150M 15 1KHz 0.08 3.10
SCD-1006-180M 18 1KHz 0.09 3.00
SCD-1006-220M 22 1KHz 0.10 2.60
SCD-1006-270M 27 1KHz 0.11 2.40
SCD-1006-330M 33 1KHz 0.12 2.30
SCD-1006-390M 39 1KHz 0.14 2.10
SCD-1006-470M 47 1KHz 0.17 1.95
SCD-1006-560M 56 1KHz 0.19 1.85
SCD-1006-680M 68 1KHz 0.22 1.65
SCD-1006-820M 82 1KHz 0.25 1.50
SCD-1006-101K 100 1KHz 0.36 1.40
SCD-1006-121K 120 1KHz 0.40 1.30
SCD-1006-151K 150 1KHz 0.47 1.20
SCD-1006-181K 180 1KHz 0.63 1.00
SCD-1006-221K 220 1KHz 0.73 0.95
SCD-1006-271K 270 1KHz 0.97 0.90
SCD-1006-331K 330 1KHz 1.15 0.80
SCD-1006-391K 390 1KHz 1.30 0.75
SCD-1006-471K 470 1KHz 1.48 0.65
SCD-1006-561K 560 1KHz 1.90 0.60
SCD-1006-681K 680 1KHz 2.45 0.50
SCD-1006-821K 820 1KHz 2.55 0.48
SCD-1006-102K 1000 1KHz 3.00 0.46
SCD-1006-122K 1200 1KHz 3.50 0.35
Electrical:
Tolerance: M = ± 20% , K = ± 10% , J = ± 5%
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 11 -
C
SE
Pb
Operating Temperature -30°C to +85°C
Appearance Inspection No external defects by visual inspection
Terminal Strength After soldering between copper plate and terminals of coil, Push in
two directions of X and Y. (refer to figure below) Withstanding the
below conditions.
10.0N  10 sec.  SCD0403  SCD0504
15.0N  10 sec.  SCD0703  SCD0705
20.0N  10 sec.  SCD1004  SCD1005  SCD1006
Terminal should not peel off.
Heat endurance IR re-flow Refer to below Graph
Insulating resistance Over 100MΩ at 100v DC for 1 minute between wire and core
Temperature characteristics Inductance Coefficient (0 ~ 2,000) X 10¯6 / °C (-25°C ~ +80°C)
Humidity Characteristics Inductance deviation within ±5% after 96 hours in 90% ~ 95%
Relative humidity at 40% ± 2°C and 1 hour drying under normal
condition
Vibration Resistance Inductance deviation within ±50%, after vibration for 1 hour in each
of the three orientations at sweep vibration (10Hz ~ 55Hz ~ 10Hz)
With 1.5mm p-p ampitude
Component Specification for SCD Power Inductors
250ºC (482ºF)
230ºC (446ºF)
130ºC (266ºF)
250ºC (320ºF)
20 40 5~1020 80
Second
Temperature
Pre-Heat
Soldering
Cooling
Lead Free
Leaded
X
Y
Chilisin Electronics Singapore Pte Ltd
SMD Power Inductors, SCD Series
19, Woodlands Industrial Park E1 #03-07 Singapore 757719
Tel : 65 - 68921191    Fax : 65 - 67606760
- 12 -
C
SE
Pb
Type A B W P T Qty/Reel
SCD - 03015 3.6 3.4 12 8 1.80 3000
SCD - 03021 3.6 3.4 12 8 2.50 3000
SCD 0403 4.3 4.8 12 8 3.70 1500
SCD 0504 5.6 6.2 12 12 5.00 1000
SCD 0703 7.5 8.3 16 12 4.00 1000
SCD 0705 7.5 8.3 16 12 5.70 500
SCD 1004 9.6 10.5 24 12 4.70 1000
SCD 1005 9.6 10.5 24 16 6.00 500
SCD 1006 9.6 10.5 24 16 7.20 500
Tape Dimensions in mm:
W
 ±
 0
.2
4.0 ± 0.1
2.0 ± 0.05
0.4 ± 0.02
B ± 0.1
T ± 0.05P ± 0.1 A ± 0.1
∅  1.5 +0.1
Cover
Tape
160mm Min
Blank Tape Component
330mm Min
Blank Tape
165° to 180°
Cover Tape
Base Tape